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Pressure Reducing Valves
XGL-03-B-10
XSL-03-B-10
XTL-03-B-10

Service Data

298125 Screw (4 req’d)

95934 Cover

7075 Plug

82800 Piston

583937 Spring

173230 Spring

130735 Spacers (Use as req’d)

� 130730
Adjusting Screw

� 124264 Knob

� 124735 Plate

� 114691 Screw

Included in Sub-Assembly 116600

� 154002 ”O” Ring

� - Included in 925306 Adjusting
Screw & Control Knob Kit

� - Included in 919448 Gasket Kit

�� 154012 
”O” Ring

� 130728 Bushing

� 130729 Plunger

� 1487 Nut

2704 Retainer

BKXL-03-663 Bolt Kit 
Includes (4) 
1259 Screws

298124 Screw (4 req’d)

�� 154004 ”O” Ring

7076 Plug

105680 Seat

� 154005 ”O” Ring

� 154015 ”O” Ring

� 170160 Seal

� 168367 Plug

66609 Plug

7074 Plug

136568 Plug 
(2 req’d)

Name Plate

3X-36212 Screw 
(2 req’d)

Sub-Plate
XGLM-03-10

XGLM-10S-03-10
3/8 I.P. Thd.

7/8-14 UNF Thd.

162160 Pin 
(2 req’d)

� 154011 ”O” Ring
(2 req’d)

106364 Valve

106363 Sleeve

134230 Cover

173136 Body

Vickers®

Pressure Relief
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For satisfactory service life of these components, use full flow filtration to provide fluid which meets ISO cleanliness code 18/15
or cleaner. Selections from Eaton OFP,OFR and OFRS filter series are recommended.
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XTL-03-B-10  Nominal Pipe Thread – 3/8”
XSL-03-B-10 14 SAE Straight Thread – 7/8”

130735 Spacers (Use as req’d)

� 130730
Adjusting Screw

� 124264 Knob

� 124735 Plate

� 114691 Screw

Included in Sub-Assembly 116600

� - Included in 925306 Adjusting
Screw & Control Knob Kit

� - Included in 919448 Gasket Kit

� 130728 Bushing

� 130729 Plunger

� 1487 Nut

2704 Retainer

�� 154004 ”O” Ring

7076 Plug

82800 Piston

583937 Spring

�� 154012 ”O” Ring

� 154015 ”O” Ring

� 154002 ”O” Ring

66609 Plug

7074 Plug

Name Plate

3X-36212 Screw
(2 req’d)

Model

XTL-03
XSL-03

16127
191362

Plug Seal

�154128

Cover

134230
191363

Screw
(4 req’d)

298125

105680 Seat

Model
XTL-03
XSL-03

Body
186664
173167

� 168367 Plug

7075 Plug (2 req’d)

95934 Cover

173230 Spring

� 170160 Seal

106364 Valve

106363 Sleeve

298124 Screw (4 req’d)


